## Monterey County Fair Junior Fair Board 2023 New Membership Application

The Monterey County Fair is seeking energetic and civic minded youth to join our Jr. Fair Board. This volunteer position is an integral part of our organization. If you want to learn leadership skills, how to communicate with the public, work with people like yourself, and create friendships for life, then this is the job for you.

Name	DOB
	Mailing Address
City	Zip
High School/0	College
Home Phone	Cell Phone
<b>Email Address</b>	S
Clubs/Sports/	'Activities/Organizations you are involved in:
prevent you f	any conflicting plans during the Monterey County Fair workdays that would from carrying out your duties March 3 <sup>rd</sup> – 5 <sup>th</sup> , August 23 <sup>rd</sup> – August 27 <sup>th</sup> , or August 1ber 4 <sup>th</sup> 2023? YES/NO If YES please explain
Why do you v	vant to be a member of the Junior Fair Board?
Why would yo	ou be an asset to our organization?
Fairgro	due by July 1, 2023. Please send to Monterey County Fair 2004 bund Rd Monterey CA 93940, or email to <a href="mailto:entry@montereycountyfair.com">entry@montereycountyfair.com</a> .
	RY INTERVIEW and meeting will be held at a later determined date in January, at county Fair Entry Office (Subject to change).
Applicant Sign	
	ard at the Monterey County Fair is a youth volunteer organization that is in carrying out program and event tasks that support the Monterey County Fair.

Volunteer invested may be used to fulfill the required community service hours for high school

graduation.

Junior Fair Board at the Monterey County Fair is a youth volunteer organization that is instrumental in carrying out program and event tasks that support the Monterey County Fair. Volunteer hours invested may be used to fulfill the required community service hours for high school graduation. REQUIREMENTS OF A JUNIOR FAIRBOARD MEMBER: Be available to attend/work during the fair, attend monthly meetings at the Monterey County Fairgrounds in Monterey, attend one Senior Fair board meeting and help with projects, fundraisers and sign the Jr. Fair Board Contract.

Expectations of a Junior Fair Board Member

- Attend Junior Fair Board meetings. Dates of meetings will be determined after the interview process.
- Work as scheduled at the fair and livestock show in your assigned role
- Be a positive representation of the Monterey County Fair and the Monterey County Fair Junior Fair Board in your actions and attitude
- Be helpful, and respectful, to other JFB members, to adult volunteers, Fair staff, and the Fair public.

## Events for 2023 Year:

- Attend and work the Kickoff dinner
- Attend and work the Monterey Bay Classic Livestock Show
- Attend and work the Monterey County Fair and Livestock Show